### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
General Electric Company	09/10/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE Security, Inc.	
Street Address:	8985 Town Center Parkway	
City:	Bradenton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34202	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12561434

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (203)944-6712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-944-6747

Email: teresa.i.osullivan@ge.com

Correspondent Name: GE Corporate, Global Patent Operation

Address Line 1: 2 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 648

Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 134128\_5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan E. Thomas

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=134128\_PARENT\_ASSIGNMENT\_2#page1.tif source=134128\_PARENT\_ASSIGNMENT\_2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023984 FRAME: 0838 CH \$40.00 125614

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For one U.S. dollar (US\$ 1) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having a place of business at One River Road, Schenectady, NY 12345, hereby sells and assigns to GE Security, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 8985 Town Center Parkway, Bradenton, FL 34202, General Electric Company's entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Annex A ("GE Patents") and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, but excluding all applications for patents and patents thereof for improvements to the inventions disclosed in the GE Patents. General Electric Company hereby sells and assigns to GE Security, Inc, its entire right and interest in all claims against third parties based on an infringement of the GE Patents, including the right to seek damages and an injunction based on such infringement.

General	Electric	Company
§	N 100	- 1 - 1 E - 1

Name: Michael M. Gnibus Patent Counsel Name: Jonathan E. Thomas

GE Security, Inc

Patent Counsel

Date: September 10, 2009

Date: September 10, 2009

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of September

2009.

Donna Pappas, Notary Public

Date Commission Expires: 12/31/2013

State of Connecticut, County of Fairfield

10

# Annex A

Title	Filing	Serial No. (S/N)	Filing Date
	Country	Patent No. (P/N)	
KEY CONTROL WITH REAL TIME COMMUNICATIONS	US	10/785,738	FEB 23, 2004
TO REMOTE LOCATIONS			

Page 2 of 2

US 134128 Assign. doc
PATENT

**REEL: 023984 FRAME: 0840**